## AGENDA MUNCIE COMMON COUNCIL 300 NORTH HIGH STREET MUNCIE, INDIANA 47305



#### MAY 6, 2024

**PUBLIC HEARING:** 6:45 P.M., 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR CITY HALL AUDITORIUM.

<u>RES. 4-24</u> A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE CONFIRMING DESIGNATION OF AN ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA AND APPROVING THE DEDUCTION FROM ASSESSED VALUE OF NEW REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS.

**REGULAR MEETING:** 7:00 P.M., 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR CITY HALL AUDITORIUM.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

**INVOCATION:** 

**CITIZEN RECOGNITION:** 

**ROLL CALL:** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** 

**APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS:** 

**COMMITTEE REPORTS:** 

**ORDINANCES PREVIOUSLY INTRODUCED:** 

<u>ORD. 5-24</u> AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA APPROVING A PILOT AGREEMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE VILLAGE TAPESTRY HOTEL PROJECT IN THE CITY, AND AUTHORIZING OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

### **NEW ORDINANCES:**

<u>ORD. 9-24</u> AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE AMENDING CHAPTER 35 OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES REGARDING BARGAINING WITH LOCAL #1348, INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS AFL-CIO (CLC)

AND BARGAINING WITH THE GREGG WINTERS MEMORIAL FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE #87.

<u>ORD. 10-24</u> AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE AMENDING CHAPTER 37 OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE CODE OF ORDINANCES REGARDING COLLECTIVE BARGAINING.

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

<u>RES. 4-24</u> A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE CONFIRMING DESIGNATION OF AN ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA AND APPROVING THE DEDUCTION FROM ASSESSED VALUE OF NEW REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS.

# **TABLED:**

ORD. 3-24 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE, CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA. 3/4/24: Introduced 4/1/24: Sent to the Public Works Committee, Wednesday, 4/24/24 at 6:30 PM

ORD. 6-24 AN ORDINANCE TO RESTRICT THE USE OF GROUNDWATER IN CERTAIN AREAS.

4/1/24: Introduced and Sent to the Environmental Impact Committee, Wednesday, 5/1/24 at 6:00 PM

